You

What the world thinks

YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
Gender
Unweighted base 2024 905 1119 225 288 314 365 832 1268 756
Base 2024 982 1042 233 321 326 355 788 1154 870
Male 49% 100% - 50% 49% 50% 51% 46% 49% 48%
Female 52% - 100% 50% 51% 50% 49% 54% 51% 52%
Employment Status Main
Unweighted base 2024 905 1119 225 288 314 365 832 1268 756
Base 2024 982 1042 233 321 326 355 788 1154 870
Working full time (30 or more hours per week) 41% 52% 30% 24% 64% 62% 59% 19% 47% 33%
Working part time (8-29 hours a week) 14% 9% 19% 11% 14% 15% 18% 13% 13% 16%
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week) 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Full time student 6% 6% 7% 46% 4% 2% 0% 0% 8% 4%
Retired 23% 21% 25% - - - 3% 57% 23% 23%
Unemployed 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 9% 3% 2% 2% 7%
Not working 7% 4% 9% 4% 9% 8% 10% 4% 3% 11%
Other 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4%
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YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

Gender

Unweighted base
Base
Male
Female

Employment Status Main
Unweighted base
Base
Working full time (30 or more hours per week)
Working part time (8-29 hours a week)
Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week)
Full time student
Retired
Unemployed
Not working
Other

Total

2024
2024
49%
52%

2024
2024
41%
14%
2%
6%
23%
4%
7%
3%

Working full

time

808
826
62%
38%

808
826
100%

Working part
time

333
327
31%
69%

333
327

87%
13%

ALL
WORKERS
(NET)

1141
1153
53%
47%

1141
1153
2%
25%
4%
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Working status

Full time
student

129
128
47%
53%

129
128
100%

Retired

485
463
44%
56%

485
463

100%

Unemployed

76
85
54%
46%

76
85

100%

Not working/
Other

193
196
30%
70%

193
196
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YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

How often, if at all, do you wash your hands (with or
without soap) after having a bowel movement (i.e. having
a poo) in the following place? (Please select the option
that best applies. If you never have a bowel movement in
this places please select the "Not applicable" answer
option)

While at work

Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults

Always (i.e. everytime | have a bowel movement in this place)

Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely

Never

Don't know

Not applicable - I do not have a bowel movement in this place

While at home
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults

Always (i.e. everytime | have a bowel movement in this place)

Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely

Never

Don't know

Not applicable - I do not have a bowel movement in this place

While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults

Always (i.e. everytime | have a bowel movement in this place)

Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely

Never

Don't know

Not applicable - I do not have a bowel movement in this place

Total

1141
1153

78%

7%
3%
2%
1%
1%

8%

2024
2024

79%

12%
4%
2%
1%
1%

1%

2024

2024

75%
9%
3%
2%
1%
1%

9%

Male

552
611

7%

9%
3%
3%
2%
1%

6%

905
982

76%

13%
4%
3%
2%
2%

1%

905
982
2%
11%
3%
4%
1%
1%

7%

Gender

Female

589

542

80%
5%

3%
1%
1%

0%

11%

1119
1042

82%

10%
4%
1%
1%
1%

1%

1119

1042

78%
7%
2%
1%
1%
1%

10%

18-24

89
90
76%
9%
1%
3%
2%
2%

7%

225
233

74%

13%
5%
2%
2%
4%

0%

225
233
69%
11%
2%
6%
3%
2%

6%
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25-34

222

251

7%
6%

2%

3%

3%
1%

8%

288
321

74%

12%
8%
3%
2%
1%

1%

288

321

2%
9%

3%

4%
1%

2%

9%

Age

35-44

245
253

76%

8%
5%
2%
1%
1%

8%

314
326

76%

11%
5%
3%
3%
0%

1%

314
326

76%
9%

5%

2%

0%
1%

6%

45-54

291
282

79%
8%

2%

2%
1%

9%

365
355
80%
12%
3%
2%
1%
0%

1%

365
355
74%
10%
3%
0%
2%

11%

55+

294
276

82%

6%
3%
1%
0%
0%

8%

832

84%

11%
2%
1%
1%
1%

0%

832
788

79%
9%

2%
1%
1%
1%

9%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
776 365
710 443
82% 73%
5% 9%
2% 3%
1% 3%
1% 1%
1% 1%
7% 9%
1268 756
1154 870
81% 7%
11% 13%
4% 4%
2% 2%
1% 2%
1% 2%
1% 1%
1268 756
1154 870
79% 71%
8% 11%
2% 4%
2% 2%
1% 1%
1% 1%
7% 10%
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YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

How often, if at all, do you wash your hands (with or
without soap) after having a bowel movement (i.e. having
a poo) in the following place? (Please select the option
that best applies. If you never have a bowel movement in
this places please select the "Not applicable" answer
option)

While at work
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults

Always (i.e. everytime | have a bowel movement in this place)

Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely

Never

Don't know

Not applicable - I do not have a bowel movement in this place

While at home
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults

Always (i.e. everytime | have a bowel movement in this place)

Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely

Never

Don't know

Not applicable - I do not have a bowel movement in this place

While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults

Always (i.e. everytime | have a bowel movement in this place)

Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely

Never

Don't know

Not applicable - I do not have a bowel movement in this place

Total

1141
1153

78%

7%
3%
2%
1%
1%

8%

2024
2024

79%

12%
4%
2%
1%
1%

1%

2024

2024

75%
9%
3%
2%
1%
1%

9%

Working full
time

808
826

80%

6%
3%
2%
1%
1%

7%

808
826

78%

11%
4%
3%
2%
1%

1%

808

826

76%
9%
3%
2%
1%
1%

7%

Working part
time

333
327

74%
9%
2%
2%
1%

12%

333
327
76%
15%
6%
1%
1%
1%

1%

333
327
73%
11%
4%
2%
1%

9%

ALL
WORKERS
(NET)

1141
1153

78%

7%
3%
2%
1%
1%

8%

1141
11583

78%

12%
4%
3%
2%
1%

1%

1141
1153
75%
10%
3%
2%
1%
1%

8%
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Working status

Full time
student

129
128

81%

9%
4%
1%
3%
3%

129

128

75%
9%
1%

4%
2%
3%

7%

Retired

485

85%

12%
1%
1%
1%
0%

0%

485

463

80%
8%
1%
1%
1%
0%

9%

Unemployed

76
85

7%

9%
8%
4%
2%
1%

76
85
66%
9%
8%
4%
4%
1%

8%

Not working/
Other

193

73%

14%
6%
1%
0%
4%

2%

193
196
67%
10%
2%
4%
1%
1%

14%
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You

What the world thinks

YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
How often, if at all, do you wash your hands (with or
without soap) after urinating (i.e. having a wee) in the
following place? (Please select the option that best
applies. If you never urinate in this place please select the
“Not applicable” answer option)
While at work
Unweighted base 589 - 589 54 123 132 138 142 395 194
Base: All GB women 542 - 542 47 113 118 129 134 333 208
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 83% - 83% 79% 75% 88% 83% 88% 85% 81%
Most of the time 9% - 9% 16% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10%
Some of the time 4% = 4% 1% 8% 2% 7% 2% 3% 6%
Rarely 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% - 1% 1%
Never 0% = 0% = = = 1% = = 1%
Don't know 0% - 0% - 1% - - - 0% -
Not applicable - I do not urinate at this place 2% - 2% 2% 4% - 1% 3% 2% 1%
While at home
Unweighted base 1119 - 1119 139 175 179 184 442 690 429
Base: All GB women 1042 - 1042 117 165 163 173 424 588 454
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 71% - 71% 64% 61% 2% 70% 76% 71% 70%
Most of the time 17% - 17% 21% 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 18%
Some of the time 7% = 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 5% 8% 6%
Rarely 2% - 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Never 1% = 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Don't know 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Not applicable - I do not urinate at this place 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base 1119 - 1119 139 175 179 184 442 690 429
Base: All GB women 1042 - 1042 117 165 163 173 424 588 454
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 79% - 79% 75% 2% 81% 81% 82% 81% 7%
Most of the time 12% - 12% 16% 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 13%
Some of the time 4% = 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Rarely 1% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1%
Never 1% = 1% 1% 1% = 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't know 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0% 0% 1%
Not applicable - I do not urinate at this place 3% - 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
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YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

How often, if at all, do you wash your hands (with or
without soap) after urinating (i.e. having a wee) in the
following place? (Please select the option that best
applies. If you never urinate in this place please select the
“Not applicable” answer option)

While at work
Unweighted base
Base: All GB women
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place)
Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely
Never
Don't know
Not applicable - I do not urinate at this place
While at home
Unweighted base
Base: All GB women
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place)
Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely
Never
Don't know
Not applicable - I do not urinate at this place

While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB women
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place)
Most of the time
Some of the time
Rarely
Never
Don't know
Not applicable - I do not urinate at this place

Total

589

542

83%
9%

4%
1%
0%
0%
2%

1119
1042
71%
17%
7%
2%
1%
1%
1%

1119
1042
79%
12%
4%
1%
1%
1%
3%

Working full
time

355
317

85%
9%

4%
1%
0%
0%
1%

355
317
2%
15%
7%
4%
1%
1%
1%

355
317

83%
9%
4%
1%
1%

2%

Working part
time

234
224
81%
10%
5%
1%

3%

234
224
67%
19%
10%
2%

0%
1%

234
224
80%
12%
5%
2%

2%

ALL
WORKERS
(NET)

589
542

83%
9%

4%
1%
0%
0%
2%

589
542
70%
17%
9%
3%
1%
0%
1%

589
542
82%
10%
4%
1%
0%

2%

Working status

Full time
student

82
68
70%
10%
9%
1%
6%
3%

82
68
7%
12%
5%

2%
4%
1%

Retired

267
257
74%
20%
4%
1%
1%
0%

267
257
79%
16%
2%

1%
1%
2%
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Unemployed

39
39
57%
22%
9%
4%
2%
2%
5%

39
39
62%
17%
9%
5%

2%
4%

Not working/
Other

142

137
2%
16%
8%

1%

1%
2%

142
137
78%
10%
4%
1%
0%
1%
5%
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YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
How often, if at all, do you wash your hands (with or
without soap) after urinating (i.e. having a wee) at a urinal
in the following place? (Please select the option that best
applies. If you never urinate using a urinal in this place
please select the "Not applicable"” answer option)
While at work
Unweighted base 552 552 - 35 99 113 153 152 381 171
Base: All GB men 611 611 - 43 138 135 153 142 376 235
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 69% 69% - 67% 66% 63% 2% 73% 73% 62%
Most of the time 14% 14% - 17% 14% 14% 16% 11% 13% 15%
Some of the time 9% 9% = 6% 13% 10% 6% 9% 7% 12%
Rarely 3% 3% - 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Never 1% 1% = = 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Don't know 1% 1% - 4% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2%
Not applicable - | do not urinate using a urinal at this place 3% 3% - 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
While at home
Unweighted base 905 905 - 86 113 135 181 390 578 327
Base: All GB men 982 982 - 115 156 164 182 364 565 416
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 62% 62% - 52% 55% 61% 62% 69% 64% 60%
Most of the time 18% 18% - 15% 15% 17% 21% 20% 19% 17%
Some of the time 9% 9% - 15% 12% 11% 7% 6% 8% 10%
Rarely 5% 5% - 11% 9% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7%
Never 3% 3% - 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Don't know 2% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not applicable - I do not urinate using a urinal at this place 2% 2% - 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 2%
While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base 905 905 - 86 113 135 181 390 578 327
Base: All GB men 982 982 - 115 156 164 182 364 565 416
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 66% 66% - 63% 60% 65% 66% 70% 70% 60%
Most of the time 18% 18% - 10% 18% 22% 20% 17% 17% 19%
Some of the time 8% 8% = 12% 12% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9%
Rarely 4% 4% - 9% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Never 1% 1% = 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not applicable - I do not urinate using a urinal at this place 2% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
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YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

Total
Working full = Working part
time time
How often, if at all, do you wash your hands (with or
without soap) after urinating (i.e. having a wee) at a urinal
in the following place? (Please select the option that best
applies. If you never urinate using a urinal in this place
please select the "Not applicable"” answer option)
While at work
Unweighted base 552 453 99
Base: All GB men 611 508 103
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 69% 70% 63%
Most of the time 14% 13% 19%
Some of the time 9% 9% 10%
Rarely 3% 3% 3%
Never 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 1% 1% -
Not applicable - I do not urinate using a urinal at this place 3% 2% 4%
While at home
Unweighted base 905 453 99
Base: All GB men 982 508 103
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 62% 62% 53%
Most of the time 18% 17% 19%
Some of the time 9% 9% 10%
Rarely 5% 4% 14%
Never 3% 3% 2%
Don't know 2% 2% -
Not applicable - I do not urinate using a urinal at this place 2% 2% 2%
While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base 905 453 99
Base: All GB men 982 508 103
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 66% 66% 58%
Most of the time 18% 18% 23%
Some of the time 8% 8% 10%
Rarely 4% 3% 8%
Never 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 1% 2% -
Not applicable - I do not urinate using a urinal at this place 2% 2% 1%

ALL
WORKERS
(NET)

552
611
69%
14%
9%
3%
1%
1%

3%

552
611
60%
18%
9%
6%
3%
2%

2%

552
611
65%
19%
8%
4%
1%
1%

2%
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Working status

Full time
student

47
60
66%
15%
12%
6%
2%

a7
60

76%

11%
5%

4%

4%

Retired

218
205
70%
20%
5%
4%

1%

1%

218
205
68%
19%
6%
3%
0%
0%

4%

Unemployed

37
46
60%
15%
9%
8%
4%
3%

37
46
66%
19%
6%
6%

3%

Not working/
Other

51
59
49%
23%
14%
3%
8%
2%

2%

51
59
58%
10%
12%
12%
3%
2%

3%

You

What the world thinks
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You
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YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
How often, if at all, do you wash your hands (with or
without soap) after urinating (i.e. having a wee) while
sitting on the toilet in the following place? (Please select
the option that best applies. If you never urinate while
sitting on the toilet in this place please select the "Not
applicable" answer option)
While at work
Unweighted base 552 552 - 35 99 113 153 152 381 171
Base: All GB men 611 611 - 43 138 135 153 142 376 235
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 56% 56% - 59% 54% 48% 58% 64% 59% 52%
Most of the time 12% 12% - 22% 9% 15% 12% 8% 10% 14%
Some of the time 5% 5% = 1% 11% 3% 3% 5% 2% 10%
Rarely 2% 2% - 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Never 3% 3% = = 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Don't know 2% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not applicable - | do not urinate while sitting on the toilet a:JItZicse 21% 21% R 8% 18% 27% 23% 17% 2206 18%
While at home
Unweighted base 905 905 - 86 113 135 181 390 578 327
Base: All GB men 982 982 - 115 156 164 182 364 565 416
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 58% 58% - 55% 52% 53% 56% 64% 61% 54%
Most of the time 14% 14% - 18% 15% 15% 16% 12% 14% 15%
Some of the time 6% 6% - 4% 10% 9% 3% 6% 4% 9%
Rarely 4% 4% - 10% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Never 3% 3% - 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 1% 0% 2%
Not applicable - I do not urinate while sitting on the toilet a:)lt;i:sE 13% 13% R 6% 14% 16% 19% 120 14% 13%
While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base 905 905 - 86 113 135 181 390 578 327
Base: All GB men 982 982 - 115 156 164 182 364 565 416
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 55% 55% - 52% 54% 51% 55% 59% 59% 51%
Most of the time 13% 13% - 14% 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 15%
Some of the time 6% 6% = 4% 11% 7% 5% 4% 4% 8%
Rarely 2% 2% - 7% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Never 3% 3% = 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Don't know 1% 1% - 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not applicable - | do not urinate while sitting on the toilet a:JItZicse 19% 19% R 15% 18% 23% 2206 18% 19% 20%
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YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

Working status

Total
Workling full Working part Wogll_(lIERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time student Other
(NET)
How often, if at all, do you wash your hands (with or
without soap) after urinating (i.e. having a wee) while
sitting on the toilet in the following place? (Please select
the option that best applies. If you never urinate while
sitting on the toilet in this place please select the "Not
applicable" answer option)
While at work
Unweighted base 552 453 99 552 - - - -
Base: All GB men 611 508 103 611 - - - -
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 56% 57% 53% 56% - - - -
Most of the time 12% 11% 17% 12% - - - -
Some of the time 5% 5% 6% 5% = = = =
Rarely 2% 2% 2% 2% - - - -
Never 3% 3% 4% 3% = = = =
Don't know 2% 2% - 2% - - - -
Not applicable - | do not urinate while sitting on the toilet at this 21% 21% 19% 21% : : : :
place
While at home
Unweighted base 905 453 99 552 47 218 37 51
Base: All GB men 982 508 103 611 60 205 46 59
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 58% 58% 48% 56% 67% 64% 54% 44%
Most of the time 14% 14% 22% 15% 19% 12% 6% 15%
Some of the time 6% 6% 7% 6% 1% 6% 9% 13%
Rarely 4% 3% 8% 3% 6% 3% 2% 13%
Never 3% 3% 4% 3% - 2% 13% 5%
Don't know 1% 1% - 1% - 0% - 2%
Not applicable - I do not urinate while sitting on the toilet a:)lt;i:sE 13% 15% 129 15% 7% 129 16% 8%
While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base 905 453 99 552 47 218 37 51
Base: All GB men 982 508 103 611 60 205 46 59
Always (i.e. everytime | have urinated at this place) 55% 57% 53% 56% 65% 56% 41% 46%
Most of the time 13% 11% 20% 12% 11% 14% 21% 14%
Some of the time 6% 7% 3% 6% = 5% 10% 10%
Rarely 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 7%
Never 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 5% 7%
Don't know 1% 2% - 2% - 0% - 5%
Not applicable - | do not urinate while sitting on the toilet a:JItZicse 19% 21% 16% 20% 19% 21% 17% 10%
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YouGov - washing hands
GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

Gender Age Social Grade
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+ ABC1 C2DE
For the following question, please imagine a time when
you only need to urinate (i.e. need a wee)... Would you
prefer to urinate whilst standing up or sitting down in
each of the following places? (Please select one option of
each row)
While at work
Unweighted base 552 552 - 35 99 113 153 152 381 171
Base: All GB men 611 611 - 43 138 135 153 142 376 235
Standing up 83% 83% - 88% 81% 82% 84% 84% 81% 88%
Sitting down 13% 13% - % 17% 12% 12% 13% 16% 9%
Don't know 3% 3% = 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3%
While at home
Unweighted base 905 905 - 86 113 135 181 390 578 327
Base: All GB men 982 982 - 115 156 164 182 364 565 416
Standing up 73% 73% = 56% 73% 70% 75% 79% 73% 2%
Sitting down 23% 23% - 38% 23% 25% 20% 20% 24% 22%
Don't know 4% 4% = 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5%
While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base 905 905 - 86 113 135 181 390 578 327
Base: All GB men 982 982 - 115 156 164 182 364 565 416
Standing up 86% 86% - 76% 87% 88% 86% 87% 86% 85%
Sitting down 11% 11% - 21% 11% 8% 9% 11% 12% 11%
Don't know 3% 3% = 3% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 4%
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GB Sample: 10th - 13th November 2017

Working status

Total
Workling full Work?ng part Wogll_(lIERS Full time Retired Unemployed Not working/
time time student Other
(NET)
For the following question, please imagine a time when
you only need to urinate (i.e. need a wee)... Would you
prefer to urinate whilst standing up or sitting down in
each of the following places? (Please select one option of
each row)
While at work
Unweighted base 552 453 99 552 -
Base: All GB men 611 508 103 611 - - - -
Standing up 83% 83% 85% 83% = = = =
Sitting down 13% 13% 13% 13% - - - -
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 3% = = = =
While at home
Unweighted base 905 453 99 552 47 218 37 51
Base: All GB men 982 508 103 611 60 205 46 59
Standing up 73% 76% 68% 75% 59% 79% 52% 60%
Sitting down 23% 19% 29% 21% 38% 19% 46% 30%
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 10%
While out and about (e.g. out shopping)
Unweighted base 905 453 99 552 47 218 37 51
Base: All GB men 982 508 103 611 60 205 46 59
Standing up 86% 90% 85% 89% 81% 87% 65% 66%
Sitting down 11% 6% 13% 8% 18% 11% 33% 28%
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5%
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